11-24.	Pocket No.: 247-0039US
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) P R OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
	xs: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Larry E. Moser Robert J. Daily	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cousins Distributing, Inc.
	Internal Address: 4657 Green Valley Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 4657 Green Valley Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	_
	City: Suisun State:CA Zip:9453
Execution Date: November 10, 2003	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 11-10 B. Patent No.(s)
	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: John C. Cain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford	Enclosed
Brucculeri, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 20333 SH 249, Suite 600	- 501022
003 BTON11 00000079 501922 10714359	501922
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document. John C. Cain

Name of Person Signing

3

11-14-03

Date

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (referred to as the "Assignor" whether singular or plural), does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Cousins Distributing, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4657 Green Valley Road, Suisun, CA 94534 ("Assignee"), its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

any and all inventions which are disclosed or claimed in the following patent application ("inventions"), which is to be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as a non-provisional application, and which is entitled:

DEVICE FOR FILLING A CIGARETTE TUBE WITH A METERED AMOUNT OF TOBACCO, which Assignor has executed by contemporaneously signing a declaration herewith, and which claims priority to U.S. provisional application serial no. 60/428,199, filed November 21, 2002,

and improvements thereof (hereinafter "inventions or improvements"), including any and all inventions or improvements which have been or might be disclosed or claimed in a divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other application based off of the above-referenced patent application which have been or shall be filed in the United States or in foreign countries;

and all original, reissued, or reexamined patents or applications which have been or shall be issued or filed in the United States or in foreign countries on such inventions or improvements;

The Assignor further:

AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States or foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to: carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions or improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and

PATENT REEL: 014710 FRAME: 0956 other papers necessary to perfect the rights hereby transferred to the Assignee; and generally to do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions or improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions or improvements.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

1.

11/10/03 Date

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 014710 FRAME: 0957